
Reno Flight Standards District Office 
For assitance, please call the office at (775) 858-7700 or email 7-AWP-RNO-FSDO@faa.gov. 

In person assitance by appointment only. 

Operating Hours: 07:30-16:00 Monday - Friday Closed for Federal Holidays 
Managers Unit 

Name Title Email Phone Extension 
Lana Boler Office Manager lana.m.boler@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7701 

Paul Adams Front Line Manager - AW paul.adams@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7721 
Sarah Mosier-Gallagher Management/Program Assistant sarah.e.mosier-gallagher@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7703 

Unit A 
Name Title Email Phone Extension 

Logan Bass Principal Operations Inspector logan.k.bass@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7734 
Gonzalo "Gonzo" Gutierrez Aviation Safety Inspector – OPS gonzalo.a.gutierrez@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7710 

Brent Hardgrave Principal Operations Inspector brent.l.hardgrave@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7717 
Robert Tedder Aviation Safety Inspector – OPS robert.j.tedder@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7723 

Unit B 
Name Title Email Phone Extension 

William "Bill" Mastley Principal Maintenance Inspector william.t.mastley@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7718 
Thomas Wainscoat Principal Avionics Inspector thomas.j.wainscoat@faa.gov (775) 858-7700 7719 
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